

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe,  
First Assistant Master/  
Testamentary Registrar  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

**FOR DIRECTION :**

7 TP/2083/2022

Mr. Aditya Sejpal, Advocate for the  
Petitioner.

PC. : 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Ld. Advocate states that petitioner is the  
only legal heir of the deceased and  
therefore filing of indemnity bond is  
required to be dispensed with.

2. Ld. Advocate further states that he will  
take appropriate steps to get the furnishing  
of indemnity bond dispensed with.

3. In paragraph no. 4 of the petition,  
petitioner has not stated whether the  
deceased had any daughter and whether  
the deceased son of the deceased had  
survived by any daughter.

4. At the request of Ld. Advocate for the  
petitioner, petition is adjourned to  
20.02.2023.

30.01.2023

First Assistant Master/  
Testamentary Registrar