

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2083 OF 2022**

Nalini Dinkarraaj Khara

... Deceased

Dhairya Manish Khara

... Petitioner

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY 2023

P.C. :

1. Despite circulation was granted for today's date, none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner.

2. Stand over to 28/03/2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)