

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 01st August, 2023**

FOR COMPLIANCE:

40. TP/2083/2022

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to comply Rule 382 of Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Furthermore, petitioner to initial the correction made in the petition with date. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 18.08.2023

01.08.2023

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**