

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 11th January'2024**

Sr. No. 33 - TP 2083 of 2022

None for the petitioner

Called for direction

Advocate for petitioner absent.

It has been observed that the present petition was listed on several dates but the Advocate for the petitioner failed to take any steps as per direction issued by the order dated 25.7.2022.

By way of last chance matter is adjourned to 04.4.2024. If Advocate for petitioner choose to remain absent on the next date, the matter will be listed before the Hon'ble Court for dismissal/non compliance.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**