

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 12th June'2024.**

Sr. No. 6 -TP – 2083 of 2022

Ms. Smita Vora , Advocate for the petitioner.

For Compliance :

Advocate for the petitioner submits that she may be permitted to carry out amendment into the petition in para no. 4 with respect to explain the relationship of the petitioner with the deceased. The said request is accpeted. Advocate for the petitioner is allowed to carry out the amendment into the petition within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 01.07.2024.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**