

**BEFORE : MRS. R.V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 3rd July'2024.**

Sr. No. – 6 -TP/2083/2022

Smita Vora, Advocate for the petitioner.

For Compliance :

Advocate for the petitioner submits that since the petitioner is not available for reverification neither power of attorney is available for reverification hence matter may be adjourned sine die. As per the procedure of the Bombay High Court Rule 435 the petitioner does not take any steps, the matter may be kept of dismissal.

If the Advocate for the petitioner fails to comply the direction issued in order dated 25.7.2022, the matter will be listed for dismissal under Rule 435 Of High Court Original Side before the Hon'ble Court.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**