

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2083 OF 2022

Dhairya Manish Khara Poa Holder AmitPETITIONER

Jeshtaram Sejpal

V/S

Nalini Dinkarra Khara @ Nalini D. Khara @RESPONDENT

Nalini Dinekerrai Khara @ Nalini Dinakrai

Khara (decease

None for the Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)